
Public Works
Department

ORDINANCE #190982

Authorizing Amendment 

No. 1 to a design 

professional services 

agreement with Wilson & 

Company, for 

$423,206.00 for the 

Raytown Road between 

87th Street and I-470 

improvements project, for 

a total contract amount 

of $522,206.00.



Public Works
Department

ORDINANCE #191014

Estimating and appropriating 

$1,426,467.57 in the Series 

2020A General Obligation 

Bond Fund; authorizing the 

Director of Public Works to 

enter into a construction 

contract in the amount of 

$1,296,788.70 with RGS 

Associates, Inc. for the repair 

of sidewalks, curbs and 

driveway approaches along 

various streets generally from 

Missouri River to North City 

Limit, including up to 20% 

contract changes.



Public Works
Department

ORDINANCE #191016

Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter 

into a Redevelopment Agreement with the Tax 

Increment Finance Commission in the 

N. Brighton Avenue from N.E. 58th Street to 

Pleasant Valley Road Construction Project.



Public Works
Department

ORDINANCE #191021

Authorizing a License Agreement with 

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC to 

install and maintain Small Wireless 

Facilities; and estimating revenue in 

the amount of $1,500.00 in the pole 

attachment fees account.


